AI Appliance 2 (AIA2)
The AIA2 enhances the security of your site by incorporating Avigilon Next-Generation Video Analytics
on non-analytic cameras. The AIA2 features industry-leading hardware and comes in two models to
support up to 50 cameras for site scalability and high-performance. With its Next-Generation Video
Analytic capabilities, the AIA2 can now support: expanded object detection classification, Unusual
Activity Detection (UAD), Occupancy Counting, No Face Mask Detection, Facial Recognition
technology, and Avigilon Appearance Search technology.
Features

sales@avigilon.com  |  avigilon.com 4
Ordering Information
AI Appliances
VMA-AIA2-CG1-XX AI Appliance 2, CG1 Model - Includes 10x ACC7-VAC licenses
VMA-AIA2-CG2-XX AI Appliance 2, CG2 Model - Includes 30x ACC7-VAC licenses
VMA-AIA2-CGx-NA VMA-AIA2-CGx-UK VMA-AIA2-CGx-EU VMA-AIA2-CGx-AU
Options and Accessories
IDRAC9-ENT-UPG iDRAC Enterprise upgrade
VMA-AIA2-2NDPS-XX 2nd power supply for AI Appliance 2
VMA-AIA2-WARR-EXTEND-2YR 2 Year Warranty Extension for AI Appliance 2
Software Licenses
ACC7-VAC ACC7 Video Analytics feature channel license
ACC7-FACE ACC7 Face feature channel license
ACC7-FACE-10C ACC7 Face feature 10 channel license